HB 2426
HB 2687
HB 2912

HB 2913
HB 2991
HB 3053
HB 3169
HB 3858
HB 3995
SB 426

SB 518

SB 1215
SB 1447
SB 1635
SB 1638
SB 1740

HB 2889
HB 2890
HB 2937
HB 3346
HB 4073
HB 4091
HB 4156
SB5

SB 526
SB 1155
SB 1273

SB 1333
SB 1445
SB 1456
SB 1521

HB 1955

BILL NUMBER INDEX BY EFFECTIVE DATE

Bills Effective Before July 1, 2024

9-1-1 Management Authority/Repealer
Retirement/OLERS

State Assistance Dedicated for Disaster-Impacted
Local Economies Revolving Fund

Emergency Management/ Appropriations
Firefighter Pension & Retirement System
Energy/Southwest Power Pool

State Fire Marshal/Grills & Griddles

Police Pension & Retirement System/Late Charges
Fire Extinguishers/Food Trucks

World Health Organization/ UN/World Economic
Forum Policies

Initiative & Referendum

Sales Tax/Disabled Veteran’'s Registry

Economic Development/ COMPETE Act

Medical Marijuana/ Certificate of Occupancy

Law Enforcement/Run Aways

First Responders/Opioid Antagonists/Liability
Protection

Bills Effective July 1, 2024

DEQ/ Appropriations

DEQ/ Appropriations

OWRB/Rural Water Infrastructure Projects
OTC/Sales Tax Permits

Law Enforcement/Alyssa’s Law

Fire Districts/ Arbitration

Law Enforcement/Immigration

City-County Library Meetings

Law Enforcement/School Mapping Data
Oklahoma Museum of Pop Culture

DEQ/ Blue River-Little Blue Creek Steam Health
Assessment Study

Volunteer Firefighter Group Insurance Pool
Sales Tax Exemptions/OSU

Workers” Compensation Court of Existing Claims
Law Enforcement/School Resource Officers

Bills Effective August 28, 2024

Grocery Sales Tax Exemption

iv
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05/28/24
06/05/24

05/17/24
05/17/24
04/26/24
05/10/24
05/06/24
04/23/24
04/23/24

06,0524
04/23/24
03/05/24
06,0524
06/14/24
04/23/24

04/19/24

07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24

07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24
07/01/24

08/28/24

20
21

21
22
22
23
24
27
28

32
32
34
36
12
40

41

21
21
22
24
29
30
30
32
33
33

34
35
36
37
38

20


https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2426.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2687.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2912.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2913.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2991.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3053.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3169.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3858.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3995.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0426.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0518.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1215.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1447.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1635.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1638.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1740.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2889.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2890.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2937.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3346.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4073.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4091.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4156.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0005.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0526.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1155.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1273.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1333.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1445.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1456.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1521.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1955.pdf

SB 1259
SB 1283
SB 1424

HB 4051

HB 1600
HB 1795

HB 1805
HB 1967
HB 2197
HB 2362
HB 3000
HB 3031
HB 3156
HB 3159
HB 3428
HB 3546
HB 3568
HB 3594
HB 3643
HB 3672

HB 3763
HB 3779
HB 3780

HB 3786
HB 3863
HB 3885
HB 3937
HB 3960
HB 3998
HB 4035
HB 4051

HB 4069
HB 4095

SB7
SB 721
SB 859

Sales Tax Rebate/Qualifying Broadband Equipment
Grocery Sales Tax Exemption/Terms
Poultry Feeding Operations

Bills Effective October 1, 2024

Firefighter Pension & Retirement System/Military
Credit (Section 1)

Bills Effective November 1, 2024

Sales Tax Exemption/Digital Asset Mining
Tuition/ Children of Peace Officers, Firefighters &
EMT’s

OPERS/Emergency Medical Personnel

County Sales Tax/Emergency Medical Services
Water & Water Rights/Water Usage

Municipal Audits

Law Enforcement/DUI

Ambulance Districts/Motor Fuel Tax Exemptions
Elections/Ranked Choice Voting

Eminent Domain/Right of First Refusal

Tattoo & Body Piercing Businesses

Court Financial Obligations

Law Enforcement/DNA Labs
Blockchains/Digital Asset Mining

Records Management Act

Municipal Airports/ Vertiports & Air Navigation
Properties

Fire Department/Burn Ban Signage

Open Records/Discovery Process

Open Meetings Act/Video Conferencing &
Teleconferencing

Law Enforcement/Retired Officers

Utility Bills/Domestic Violence Victims
Courts/Notification/ Time Limits

Open Meeting Act/Public Notice

Law Enforcement/DUI

CLEET/Training Reimbursement

Public Pools/Spas

Firefighter Pension & Retirement System/Military
Credit (Section 2)

Law Enforcement/Larceny of Gift Cards
Oklahoma Underground Facilities Damages
Prevention Act

Municipal Lands

Firearm/Training Course Exceptions

Law Enforcement/Larceny of Firearms

Y
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08/28/24
08/28/24
08/28/24

10/01/24

11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

34
34
35

29

19

19
19
20
20
12
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
26

26
26
26

27
27
27
12
27
28
28
28

29
29

30
32
33
33


https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1259.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1283.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1424.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4051.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1600.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1795.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1805.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1967.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2197.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2362.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3000.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3031.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3156.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3159.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3428.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3546.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3568.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3594.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3643.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3672.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3763.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3779.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3780.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3786.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3863.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3885.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3937.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3960.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/3998.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4035.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4051.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4069.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/4095.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0007.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0721.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0859.pdf

SB 1057
SB 1168
SB 1344
SB 1438
SB 1524
SB 1545
SB 1564
SB 1574
SB 1587
SB1617
SB 1660
SB 1705
SB 1708
SB 1735
SB 1854
SB 1862
SB 1877
SB 1912

SB 1914
SB 1923
SB 1933
SB 2017

SIR16

HB 2872
SB 1429
SB 1457

SB 102

SB 102

HB 1792

Alcoholic Beverage Licenses

Law Enforcement/ ARIDE Training
Nonopioid Alternatives

Sales Tax/Heavy Equipment Rental Fees
Firefighters Pension/ Volunteers

Municipal Court Holidays

Revenue/State & Tribal Funding

Open Records

Electric Vehicle Charging Act
Planning/Restrictive Covenants

Law Enforcement/Search Warrants
Ownership of Lands/Foreign Governments
Advancement of Wellness Advisory Council
Law Enforcement/Burglary

Homeless Camps/State-Owned Lands

Law Enforcement/Mental Health Transport
Law Enforcement/Larceny

Municipal Airports Act/Vertiports & Air Navigation

Properties

Groundwater Irrigation Districts
Pedestrian/Crosswalks

Law Enforcement/SAFE Board

OK Local Development & Enterprise Zone
Incentive Leverage Act/Reporting

Election Date for State Question 833

State Question/Public Infrastructure Districts

Bills Effective January 1, 2025

Out-of-Network Ambulance Provider Act
Oklahoma Ports Infrastructure Revolving Fund
Workers” Compensation/PTSD

Bills Effective June 1, 2025

Police Pension & Retirement System Increase
(Section 1)

Bills Effective July 1, 2025

Police Pension & Retirement System Increase
(Sections 2 thru 5)

Bills Effective January 1, 2026
Oklahoma Sentencing Modernization Act

vi
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11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24
11/01/24

11/01/24

11/05/24

01/01/25
01/01/25
01/01/25

06/01/25

07/01/25

01/01/26

33
33
35
36
38
38
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
41
41
41
42

42
42
42
42

43

43

21
36
37

32

32

19


https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1057.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1168.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1344.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1438.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1524.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1545.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1564.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1574.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1587.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1617.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1660.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1705.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1708.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1735.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1854.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1862.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1877.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1912.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1914.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1923.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1933.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/2017.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SJ/0016.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/2872.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1429.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/1457.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0102.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/SB/0102.pdf
https://www.sos.ok.gov/documents/legislation/59th/2024/2R/HB/1792.pdf

