BILL NUMBER INDEX BY EFFECTIVE DATE

Bills Effective Before July 1, 2024

<u>HB 2426</u> <u>HB 2687</u>	9-1-1 Management Authority/Repealer Retirement/OLERS	05/28/24 06/05/24	20 21
HB 2912	State Assistance Dedicated for Disaster-Impacted	00/03/24	21
110 2712	Local Economies Revolving Fund	05/17/24	21
HB 2913	Emergency Management/Appropriations	05/17/24	22
HB 2991	Firefighter Pension & Retirement System	04/26/24	22
HB 3053	Energy/Southwest Power Pool	05/10/24	23
HB 3169	State Fire Marshal/Grills & Griddles	05/06/24	24
HB 3858	Police Pension & Retirement System/Late Charges	04/23/24	27
HB 3995	Fire Extinguishers/Food Trucks	04/23/24	28
SB 426	World Health Organization/UN/World Economic	0-//	
	Forum Policies	06/05/24	32
SB 518	Initiative & Referendum	04/23/24	32
SB 1215	Sales Tax/Disabled Veteran's Registry	03/05/24	34
SB 1447	Economic Development/COMPETE Act	06/05/24	36
SB 1635	Medical Marijuana/Certificate of Occupancy	06/14/24	12
SB 1638	Law Enforcement/Run Aways	04/23/24	40
SB 1740	First Responders/Opioid Antagonists/Liability	, ,	
	Protection	04/19/24	41
	Bills Effective July 1, 2024		
<u>HB 2889</u>	DEQ/Appropriations	07/01/24	21
<u>HB 2890</u>	DEQ/Appropriations	07/01/24	21
HB 2937	OWRB/Rural Water Infrastructure Projects	07/01/24	22
<u>HB 3346</u>	OTC/Sales Tax Permits	07/01/24	24
<u>HB 4073</u>	Law Enforcement/Alyssa's Law	07/01/24	29
<u>HB 4091</u>	Fire Districts/Arbitration	07/01/24	30
<u>HB 4156</u>	Law Enforcement/Immigration	07/01/24	30
<u>SB 5</u>	City-County Library Meetings	07/01/24	32
SB 526	Law Enforcement/School Mapping Data	07/01/24	33
SB 1155	Oklahoma Museum of Pop Culture	07/01/24	33
SB 1273	DEQ/Blue River-Little Blue Creek Steam Health		
	Assessment Study	07/01/24	34
SB 1333	Volunteer Firefighter Group Insurance Pool	07/01/24	35
SB 1445	Sales Tax Exemptions/OSU	07/01/24	36
SB 1456	Workers' Compensation Court of Existing Claims	07/01/24	37
<u>SB 1521</u>	Law Enforcement/School Resource Officers	07/01/24	38
	Bills Effective August 28, 2024		
<u>HB 1955</u>	Grocery Sales Tax Exemption	08/28/24	20

<u>SB 1259</u> <u>SB 1283</u>	Sales Tax Rebate/Qualifying Broadband Equipment Grocery Sales Tax Exemption/Terms	08/28/24 08/28/24	34 34		
SB 1424	Poultry Feeding Operations	08/28/24	35		
Bills Effective October 1, 2024					
HB 4051	Firefighter Pension & Retirement System/Military				
	Credit (Section 1)	10/01/24	29		
Bills Effective November 1, 2024					
<u>HB 1600</u>	Sales Tax Exemption/Digital Asset Mining	11/01/24	19		
<u>HB 1795</u>	Tuition/Children of Peace Officers, Firefighters &				
	EMT's	11/01/24	19		
<u>HB 1805</u>	OPERS/Emergency Medical Personnel	11/01/24	19		
<u>HB 1967</u>	County Sales Tax/Emergency Medical Services	11/01/24	20		
<u>HB 2197</u>	Water & Water Rights/Water Usage	11/01/24	20		
<u>HB 2362</u>	Municipal Audits	11/01/24	12		
<u>HB 3000</u>	Law Enforcement/DUI	11/01/24	22		
HB 3031	Ambulance Districts/Motor Fuel Tax Exemptions	11/01/24	23		
<u>HB 3156</u>	Elections/Ranked Choice Voting	11/01/24	23		
HB 3159	Eminent Domain/Right of First Refusal	11/01/24	24		
<u>HB 3428</u>	Tattoo & Body Piercing Businesses	11/01/24	24		
HB 3546	Court Financial Obligations	11/01/24	25		
HB 3568	Law Enforcement/DNA Labs	11/01/24	25		
HB 3594	Blockchains/Digital Asset Mining	11/01/24	25		
HB 3643	Records Management Act	11/01/24	26		
HB 3672	Municipal Airports/Vertiports & Air Navigation				
	Properties	11/01/24	26		
<u>HB 3763</u>	Fire Department/Burn Ban Signage	11/01/24	26		
HB 3779	Open Records/Discovery Process	11/01/24	26		
HB 3780	Open Meetings Act/Video Conferencing &				
	Teleconferencing	11/01/24	27		
<u>HB 3786</u>	Law Enforcement/Retired Officers	11/01/24	27		
HB 3863	Utility Bills/Domestic Violence Victims	11/01/24	27		
<u>HB 3885</u>	Courts/Notification/Time Limits	11/01/24	12		
HB 3937	Open Meeting Act/Public Notice	11/01/24	27		
<u>HB 3960</u>	Law Enforcement/DUI	11/01/24	28		
<u>HB 3998</u>	CLEET/Training Reimbursement	11/01/24	28		
HB 4035	Public Pools/Spas	11/01/24	28		
HB 4051	Firefighter Pension & Retirement System/Military				
	Credit (Section 2)	11/01/24	29		
HB 4069	Law Enforcement/Larceny of Gift Cards	11/01/24	29		
HB 4095	Oklahoma Underground Facilities Damages	-			
	Prevention Act	11/01/24	30		
<u>SB 7</u>	Municipal Lands	11/01/24	32		
SB 721	Firearm/Training Course Exceptions	11/01/24	33		
SB 859	Law Enforcement/Larceny of Firearms	11/01/24	33		

SB 1057	Alcoholic Beverage Licenses	11/01/24	33
SB 1168	Law Enforcement/ARIDE Training	11/01/24	33
SB 1344	Nonopioid Alternatives	11/01/24	35
SB 1438	Sales Tax/Heavy Equipment Rental Fees	11/01/24	36
<u>SB 1524</u>	Firefighters Pension/Volunteers	11/01/24	38
SB 1545	Municipal Court Holidays	11/01/24	38
SB 1564	Revenue/State & Tribal Funding	11/01/24	39
SB 1574	Open Records	11/01/24	39
<u>SB 1587</u>	Electric Vehicle Charging Act	11/01/24	39
SB 1617	Planning/Restrictive Covenants	11/01/24	39
SB 1660	Law Enforcement/Search Warrants	11/01/24	40
SB 1705	Ownership of Lands/Foreign Governments	11/01/24	40
<u>SB 1708</u>	Advancement of Wellness Advisory Council	11/01/24	40
SB 1735	Law Enforcement/Burglary	11/01/24	41
<u>SB 1854</u>	Homeless Camps/State-Owned Lands	11/01/24	41
SB 1862	Law Enforcement/Mental Health Transport	11/01/24	41
<u>SB 1877</u>	Law Enforcement/Larceny	11/01/24	42
SB 1912	Municipal Airports Act/Vertiports & Air Navigation		
	Properties	11/01/24	42
SB 1914	Groundwater Irrigation Districts	11/01/24	42
SB 1923	Pedestrian/Crosswalks	11/01/24	42
<u>SB 1933</u>	Law Enforcement/SAFE Board	11/01/24	42
SB 2017	OK Local Development & Enterprise Zone		
	Incentive Leverage Act/Reporting	11/01/24	43
	Election Date for State Question 833		
<u>SJR 16</u>	State Question/Public Infrastructure Districts	11/05/24	43
	Bills Effective January 1, 2025		
HB 2872	Out-of-Network Ambulance Provider Act	01/01/25	21
SB 1429	Oklahoma Ports Infrastructure Revolving Fund	01/01/25	36
SB 1457	Workers' Compensation/PTSD	01/01/25	37
	•	, ,	
	Bills Effective June 1, 2025		
SB 102	Police Pension & Retirement System Increase		
	(Section 1)	06/01/25	32
	Bills Effective July 1, 2025		
<u>SB 102</u>	Police Pension & Retirement System Increase	07/01/05	22
	(Sections 2 thru 5)	07/01/25	32
	Bills Effective January 1, 2026		
HB 1792	Oklahoma Sentencing Modernization Act	01/01/26	19
	0	, - , = -	
	vi		

vi

© 2024 Oklahoma Municipal League, Inc.